TDECU® YOUR CREDIT UNION

July 26, 2024 PRESS RELEASE

TDECU Breaks Ground on New Member Center in Port Lavaca



Pictured (L to R): Josh Brian, SVP Gulf Market President; Rachel Morgenroth, Port Lavaca Member Center Manager; Erika Plummer, VP of Retail; Isaac Johnson, TDECU President and CEO; Kim Hairell, Retail Market Director

Photo Courtesy: TDECU

TDECU, Houston's largest credit union, demonstrated its commitment to expanding its presence to better serve its Members with the groundbreaking of a new Member Center in Port Lavaca on July 23, 2024.

The not-for-profit's current Member Center is the third-busiest in TDECU's west market but also one of the smallest. The new Member Center, located at 119 State Highway 35 South, will feature a 2,533-square-foot financial center, two drive-thru lanes, and drive-up and walk-up ATMs. It will provide a full range of financial services, including personal banking, business banking, mortgage services and financial planning.



Rendering of new TDECU Port Lavaca Member Center Courtesy: TDECU

"We are thrilled to bring a new state-of-the-art Member Center to Port Lavaca, where some of our longest and most loyal Members live," said Josh Brian, SVP Gulf Market President. "This new facility represents our dedication to supporting the incredible growth in the Golden Crescent region. TDECU has a bright future and we are excited that Port Lavaca is a key part of it."



Pictured (L to R): Josh Brian, SVP Gulf Market President; Rachel Morgenroth, Port Lavaca Member Center Manager; Erika Plummer, VP of Retail; Isaac Johnson, TDECU President and CEO; Kim Hairell, Retail Market Director
Photo Courtesy: TDECU

This development follows the successful opening of the Victoria Navarro Member Center in late 2023. The Port Lavaca member center is expected to open its doors to members in early 2025.

Media Contact: Mike O'Neill moneill@tdecu.org 346-901-4982

About TDECU | Founded in 1955, TDECU is a not-for-profit financial cooperative with more than 387,000 Members and over \$4.8 billion in assets. TDECU currently has 39 service locations, including 35 Member Centers, and offers a complete selection of convenient, innovative, and competitive products and services, including a full suite of deposit products as well as mortgage, auto and personal loan products, online and mobile banking. TDECU also offers, through its subsidiaries, retirement planning and wealth management, personal and business insurance products. Members can also access a worldwide network of over 55,000 surcharge-free ATMs. For more information visit TDECU.org or call (800) 839-1154.